PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6848379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN HUNTER	05/11/2016
BRIAN DAUPHINAIS	05/11/2016
BRENT GIANSANTI	05/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLAS-PAK INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	10 CONNECTICUT AVENUE
Internal Address:	NORWICH INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	NORWICH
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06360

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16237118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: mmonroe@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET, CIRA CENTRE

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108336.021524
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. HILTEN
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Hilten/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 057080 FRAME: 0742 source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057080 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	Sand Bath & Ashier and a marriage	Attorney docket No. MR3899-10
	his Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (inve	intion Title) APPLICATOR SYSTEM FOR
TT	his Assignment agreement is applicable to the controlled of the co	TRIDGE
XTRUSIVI	E DISPENSING OF WORK MATERIAL HOUR OFFER AND SECTION	
_	the PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
Check one	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	R(S) concurrently with this Assignment
L Q	☐ a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNO ☐ U.S. Patent Application Serial No 15/130,334 filed	15 April 2016
Ď	∑ U.S. Patent Application Serial Noissued U.S. Patent Noissued	A SANGER OF THE BASING THE SANGE OF THE SANG
ד	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are	
•	1 Step 1 7 C Case C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
(Check On	98)	
Į	U.S. Patent rights only	
	🔯 worldwide Palent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the	right to claim the benefit of the filing date
of any U.S	(A) wondwide Patent name is the state of the	
	I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed in	vention in the application.
	The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.	
	MVE hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in t	his Assignment is punishable under 18
USC 1001	t by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both	
	*	
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) (Full name of sole or first assignor) JOHN HUNTER	
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) JUMN NUNTER	<u> </u>
(Address)) 444 MOON CLINTON ROAD MOON TOWNSHIP, PA 15108	
	MOON TOWNSHIP, PA 15108 (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) BRIAN DAUPHINAIS	
	(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) BRIAN ONOT THEOLOGIC	8
(Address)	1 162 GORMAN ROAD	
	BROOKLYN, CT 06234	8
	(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) BRENT GIANSANTI	3
(Address	s) 309 JOBS HILL RD	4
	ELLINGTON, CT 06029	*
	(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)	
(Address	5)	
	***************************************	4
	(Full name of fifth joint assignor, if any)	
(Address	5)	
	Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered	
	[] Additional assignors are compared to	
	The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or	are);
	of Assignee) PLAS-PAK INDUSTRIES, INC	
(Name	of Assignee) PLAS-PAN INDUSTRIES THE ss of Assignee) 10 CONNECTICUT AVE. NORWICH INDUSTRIAL	PARK
(Addret	ss of Assignee) 10 CONNECTION AVE. INC.	

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNEE	is (Check One)			
	□an individual □ a partnership			
	⊠ a Corporation of	CONNECTICUT	(State or Country)	
The second ASS	IGNEE(S) (if any) referred	to in this agreement is	s (or are)	
(Name of Assignee)		********************************	***************************************	***************************************
(Address of Assignee)		***************************************	***************************************	
			***************************************	CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRA
The second ASSIGNEE is	(Check One)			
	∏an individual			
	a partnership			
	a Corporation of		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	(State or Country)
The third ASSIC	SNEE(S) (if any) referred to	in this agreement is (or are)	κ.
(Name of Assignee)				***************************************
Cdaninan)		198018		
() (00) 000 01 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 mm				
ALABAT BANK				
The third ASSIGNEE is	(Check One)			
	∐an individual			
	a partnership			
	a Corporation of_	-	* *	(State or Country)
	onal assignees are being o			
consideration, receipt of	R(S), in consideration of \$ which is acknowledged, ha	1.00 paid by each ASS ive and do hereby assi	SIGNEE, and other good a ign the following to each A	ind valuable SSIGNEE; their
successors and assigns		ee e		
	clusive right to the invention est in and to the entire right stion-in-part, divisional, re-i	20 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ind to the PATENT RIGHT ion patents and patent ap	S in the invention, and plications relating to
	im again under 35 U.S.C.	§ 119, based on any i	earlier foreign applications	for this invention
As to all U.S request(s) the Director of an equal interest in the	Patent Applications assigns of Patents and Trademarks se entire right, title, and inte	ed under this Agreeme to issue all Letters Pal irest, for the sole use a	int, the ASSIGNOR(5) fee tent to the ASSIGNEE(S) and enjoyment of said ASS	as the ASSIGNEE(S) BIGNEE(S), their
known to the ASSIGNO	SSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to one of the control of the co	xamination and reissu	ie applications, execute a	I necessary assignment

IAME hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Sensi Rumber and it	mild data of the speak a resolution	
Application when known.		
	5-11-16	
Atra Allandon	(Dele)	
(Signature of sole or first assignor) JOHN HUNTER	(posta)	
	a an on of or of	
Brian Daughenais	5-11-16	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)SRIAN DAUPHINAIS	(Date)	
and the second s		
Commence of the second	5-11-16	
(Signature of third assignor, if any) BRENT GIANSANTI	(Date)	
(200) Designed of thing good and the mark		
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any	(Date)	
(Signators of form research and		
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	(Date)	

Page 3 of 3